	02-12-1999
FORM PTO-1565 RECORDATION FO	RM COVE SUBSTITUTE MARCE
1-31-92 1777 FEB -8 FII 4: (S ONLY MARCE
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ORTHORNANCE	. I lease lee
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UPR/FIMANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Keith Malcolm Evans	Name: Ford Motor Company
Joseph Riley	Name: Ford Motor Company
Ooseph refley	Internal Address:
2-8-99	
3011	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
M Assissances	Street Address:
☐ Merger	The American Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	The Aleiton road
change of Name	City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121
Other	
Execution Date: May 18, 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the annual data of the application is:
it this document is being thed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D. Tatent House
08/995,491	
·	
Additional numbers attach	ned: 🗌 Yes - 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
	1
· Name: . David B. Kelley	
	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internat Address: Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	Total ree (3). CPR 3.→11.
	Enciosed
/11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000120 061500 08995491	: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 CH	
,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. One Parklane Blvd	06-1500 406
911 Parklane TowersEast	00 1500
THE SERVICE TOWERS LOSS	
Dearborn State MI /IP 48126	Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
920108	THIS SPACE
- Statement and Signature.	
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
riginal document	10 +
Turn S Frenze and I	February 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signing	Date
Tight	diameter of
	·
The matter of the matter	s comprising cover sheet and attached documents.

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0711

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

Kelley

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0712

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	
fr.	
oseph Riley	
715 Sprinkle Road	
Calamazoo, Michigan 49001	
J.S.A	
ave invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
mproved Air Vent For A Heating or Air Conditioning System	
or which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following s inventors: Joseph Riley Keith Evans; and	3
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue he laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Way and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FOMOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FOMOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all fore ountries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the day of, l9, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date here erial No08/995,491, Filing Date December 22, 1997), and I hereby request to sommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANS the assignee.	RD ign ted in: the
Executed the 18 day of Max 19 98	

Joseph Riley

Kelley

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0713